

07/24/14

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Region III, Office of Materials Licensing 2443 Warrenville Road Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

RE:

Amendment to NRC License No. 21-21265-01

St. Mary's of Michigan Standish Hospital

Dear Sir/Madam:

The purpose of this letter is to amend our current NRC license to reflect the following changes:

Item #1 Please change our RSO from Dr. Min to Chandler Veenhuis, D.O.

Dr. Veenhuis is currently RSO on License No. 21-18979-01.

We have enclosed a copy of the RSO/Executive Management Letter of Understanding for your review.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact our physicist, Tracy King at 734-662-3197.

Sincerely.

Přesident

St. Mary's of Michigan Standish Hospital

Enc: RSO Letter of Understanding



To: Dr. Chandler Veenhuis DO

From: CEO/Administrator St. Mary's of Michigan Standish Hospital

Subject: Delegation of Authority

You, Dr. Chandler Veenhuis, have been appointed Radiation Safety Officer for the Nuclear Medicine Department at St. Mary's of Michigan Standish Hospital and are responsible for ensuring the safe use of radiation as authorized under 10 CFR 35.100, 35.200, and 35.300.. You are responsible for managing the Radiation Protection Program, identifying radiation protection problems; initiating, recommending, or providing corrective actions, verifying implementation of corrective actions; stopping unsafe activities; and ensuring compliance with regulations. You are hereby delegated the authority necessary to meet those responsibilities, including prohibiting the use of byproduct material by employees who do not meet the necessary requirements and shutting down operations where justified to maintain radiation safety. You are required to notify management if staff does not cooperate and does not address radiation safety issues. In addition, you are free to raise issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission at any time. It is estimated that you will spend two (2) to five (5) hours or as needed per week conducting radiation protection activities.

Signature of President

Date

I accept the above responsibilities,

Chandler Veenhuis, D.O.

27/1

ppiinthebroadhapmaaaaan

St. Mary's of Michigan Standish Hospital 805 W. Cedar Standish, MI 48658 CERTIFIED MAIL.



7010 3090 0001 5316 0033



RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED FIRST CLASS LARGE ENVELOPE

United State Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Region M., office of Material Liverning
2 443 - Warrener He Rosa

Liste 210

Liste, Il. 60532-4352